~Nh N W =

14
T8
T8
13
10

12
11

—_

- A -
W AN, ONOOPPWNOGO-=- DN

Turning Stone Tiger Intercoll.

Turning Stone Resort (Kaluhyat)

Verona, NY

Dates: Sep 04 - Sep 05

Team

Baylor

TCU

Purdue

Missouri

Bowling Green State
Seton Hall Univ.
Central Conn. St.
Connecticut
Binghamton
Cleveland State
Mount St. Mary's
Saint Peter's
Delaware

St. Bonaventure U.

282
281
277
284
283
297
308
299
299
307
300
295
306
303

281
291
289
283
288
297
289
294
296
291
290
307
315
309

Scores

290
292
300
299
310
302
301
311
311
310
324
314
313
327

853
864
866
866
881
896
898
904
906
908
914
916
934
939

-11

+2

+2
+17
+32
+34
+40
+42
+44
+50
+52
+70
+75

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2011, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T1
7

3
T4
T11
T14
T4
T4
T11
T14
T8
T1
T8
27
T8
T14
T14
T20
T14
T34
T23
T14
T20
T28
T28
T31
T23
T31
T20
T31
T23
T23
T11
T40
T46
T34
T50
T34
T34
T50
T40
T58
T34
T44

T54

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
T5
T5
T7
T7
T7
T10
T10
T10
13
14
T15
T15
T15
T18
T18
T18
T18
22
23
24
T25
T25
T25
T28
T28
T30
T30
T32
T32
T32
T32
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T36
T42
T42
T42

T42

Player

Julien Brun
Daniel Jennevret
Troy Spencer
Tyler Duncan
Kevin Josephson
Mikkel Bjerch-Andres
Adam Schenk
Drew Preston
Jace Long
Joakim Mikkelsen
Emilio Cuartero
Kyle Jones

Brad Moody
Ryan O'Rear
William Sjaichudin
Lorenzo Scotto
Charlie Olson
Bryce Edmister
Nick Wilson

Eric Edmunds
Dan Fanion
Brian Hughes
Parker Hewit
Pontus Gad
David Cellura
Johan de Beer
Andrew Bailey
Jeb Buchanan
John Riemer
Kevin Ellison
Wes Gates
Andrew Gain
Tonny Aizpun
Derrick Kim
Jakob Ziegler
Monte Mullin

TJ Sumigray
Brandon Park
Stephen Scialo
Ben-Marvin Egel *
Ryan Triller
Michael Klaric IlI
Kevin Lewis
Brian McKenna

Joe Cooper *

Turning Stone Tiger Intercoll.

Turning Stone Resort (Kaluhyat)
Verona, NY

Dates: Sep 04 - Sep 05

Team

TCU

TCU

Seton Hall Univ.
Purdue

Central Conn. St.
Baylor

Purdue

Bowling Green State
Missouri

Baylor

Missouri

Baylor

Missouri

Baylor

Purdue

Baylor

Bowling Green State
Binghamton
Missouri

Saint Peter's
Central Conn. St.
Connecticut
Bowling Green State
TCU

Binghamton

TCU

Cleveland State
Connecticut
Cleveland State
Mount St. Mary's
Bowling Green State
Saint Peter's
Mount St. Mary's
Seton Hall Univ.
Purdue

Central Conn. St.
Saint Peter's
Seton Hall Univ.
Delaware

Purdue

Mount St. Mary's
Cleveland State
St. Bonaventure U.
St. Bonaventure U.

Bowling Green State

70
70
69
70
74
72
65
70
72
72
71
67
68
71
69
74
71
71
73
72
72
69
70
71
75
70
73
77
74
75
72
68
72
74
78
77
81
74
73
76
77
80
79
71

72

67
70
69
69
68
71
74
69
70
71
70
70
73
75
72
69
72
73
70
77
73
74
74
76
72
78
72
71
70
73
73
77
70
76
74
72
72
75
76
77
73
75
70
80

82

Scores

71
70
73
72
71
70
75
75
72
72
74
78
76
72
78
76
76
76
77
71
75
78
78
76
77
76
79
77
81
78
81
82
85
77
75
79
75
79
79
75
78
74
80
78

75

208
210
211
211
213
213
214
214
214
215
215
215
217
218
219
219
219
220
220
220
220
221
222
223
224
224
224
225
225
226
226
227
227
227
227
228
228
228
228
228
228
229
229
229

229
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+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+13
+13
+13

+13



Start

T28
T46
T54
T50
T54
T46
T46
T40
T40
T65
T54
T50
T44
T63
T61

69
T58

68
T65
T34
T58
T61
T70
T63
T72

67
T72
T70

74

Finish Player

T46 Enzo Perez
T46 Jake Sedgewick
T46 Brendan Byrne
49 Matt Carroll
T50 Matthew Dziubina
T50 Josh Holling
T50 Ben Conroy
T53 Chris Wiatr
T53 Dan Michalek
T55 lan Phillips
T55 Brian Grubbs *
T55 Scott Brady
58 Wilson Sundould
T59 Corey Wagner
T59 Torey Brummett
T59 John Dawson Neufeld
62 Andrew Lawton
63 Greg Matthias
T64 Michael Balcar
T64 Dan Myers *
T64 Greg Nordtveit
T64 Gary Dunne
68 Ash Crawford
T69 Chris Mackey
T69 Fraser Graham
71 Daniel Morgan
72 Mike Surdey
73 Greg Horvath
74 Nick Trill

Turning Stone Tiger Intercoll.

Turning Stone Resort (Kaluhyat)
Verona, NY

Dates: Sep 04 - Sep 05

Team

Purdue
Binghamton
Cleveland State
Connecticut
Connecticut
Binghamton
Delaware
Connecticut
Mount St. Mary's
TCU

Saint Peter's

St. Bonaventure U.
Missouri

Delaware

Bowling Green State
Seton Hall Univ.
Mount St. Mary's
Delaware
Cleveland State
Connecticut

Saint Peter's
Seton Hall Univ.
Central Conn. St.
St. Bonaventure U.
Delaware

Central Conn. St.
Binghamton

St. Bonaventure U.
Saint Peter's

73
75
80
77
79
78
71
76
76
78
78
77
78
77
81
84
80
85
80
75
74
80
86
76
88
85
85
83
92

74
77
74
76
75
74
81
74
74
82
76
76
73
82
76
81
75
78
80
74
81
77
80
83
80
76
83
83
82

Scores

83
78
76
78
78
80
80
84
84
75
81
82
85
79
81
73
84
77
81
92
86
84
76
87
78
87
82
91
86

230
230
230
231
232
232
232
234
234
235
235
235
236
238
238
238
239
240
241
241
241
241
242
246
246
248
250
257
260
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+14
+14
+14
+15
+16
+16
+16
+18
+18
+19
+19
+19
+20
+22
+22
+22
+23
+24
+25
+25
+25
+25
+26
+30
+30
+32
+34
+41
+44



Turning Stone Tiger Intercoll.

Turning Stone Resort (Kaluhyat)
Verona, NY

Dates: Sep 04 - Sep 05

Team/Player (seed)

Mikkel Bjerch-Andres (4)

T10 Joakim Mikkelsen (1) 72 71 72 215

T10 Kyle Jones (5) 67 70 78 215

14 Ryan O'Rear (3) 71 75 72 218

T15 Lorenzo Scotto (2) 219
!—!

1 Julien Brun (1) 208

2 Daniel Jennevret (3) 70 70 70 210

24 Pontus Gad (4) 71 76 76 223

T25 Johan de Beer (2) 70 78 76 224

T55 lan Phillips (5) 235
!—!

T3 Tyler Duncan (1) 211

T7 Adam Schenk (2) 65 74 75 214

T15 William Sjaichudin (3) 69 72 78 219

T32 Jakob Ziegler (5) 78 74 75 227

T46 Enzo Perez (4) 230
!—!

T7 Jace Long (1) 214

T10 Emilio Cuartero (3) 71 70 74 215

13 Brad Moody (4) 68 73 76 217

T18 Nick Wilson (2) 73 70 77 220

58 Wilson Sundould (5) 236
!—!

T7 Drew Preston (1) 214

T15 Charlie Olson (4) 71 72 76 219

23 Parker Hewit (3) 70 74 78 222

T30 Wes Gates (2) 72 73 81 226

T59 Torey Brummett (5) 238
!—!

T3 Troy Spencer (1) 211

T32 Derrick Kim (5) 74 76 77 227

T36 Brandon Park (2) 74 75 79 228

T59 John Dawson Neufeld (3) 84 81 73 238

T64 Gary Dunne (4) 241
!—!

T5 Kevin Josephson (1) 213

T18 Dan Fanion (2) 72 73 75 220

T36 Monte Mullin (4) 77 72 79 228

68 Ash Crawford (5) 86 80 76 242

71 Daniel Morgan (3) 85 76 87 248
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Team/Player (seed)

Brian Hughes (2) 69 74

T28 Jeb Buchanan (1) 77 4l 77 225
49 Matt Carroll (5) 77 76 78 231
T50 Matthew Dziubina (4) 79 75 78 232
T53 Chris Wiatr (3) 76 74 84 234
o | - |

T18 Bryce Edmister (4) 71 73 76 220
T25 David Cellura (1) 75 72 77 224
T46 Jake Sedgewick (5) 75 77 78 230
T50 Josh Holling (3) 78 74 80 232
72 Mike Surdey (2) 85 83 82 250
o Jeteveendsie T e e se

T25 Andrew Bailey (2) 73 72 79 224
T28 John Riemer (3) 74 70 81 225
T42 Michael Klaric IIl (1) 80 75 74 229
T46 Brendan Byrne (5) 80 74 76 230
T64 Michael Balcar (4) 80 80 81 241
N - - |

T30 Kevin Ellison (3) 75 73 78 226
T32 Tonny Aizpun (2) 72 70 85 227
T36 Ryan Triller (4) 77 73 78 228
T53 Dan Michalek (1) 76 74 84 234
62 Andrew Lawton (5) 80 75 84 239
T | |

T18 Eric Edmunds (3) 72 77 71 220
T32 Andrew Gain (1) 68 77 82 227
T36 TJ Sumigray (2) 81 72 75 228
T64 Greg Nordtveit (4) 74 81 86 241
74 Nick Trill (5) 92 82 86 260
T | |

T36 Stephen Scialo (1) 73 76 79 228
T50 Ben Conroy (3) 71 81 80 232
T59 Corey Wagner (5) 77 82 79 238
63 Greg Matthias (2) 85 78 77 240
T69 Fraser Graham (4) 88 80 78 246
T - | e |

T42 Brian McKenna (2) 71 80 78 229
T42 Kevin Lewis (4) 79 70 80 229
T55 Scott Brady (3) 77 76 82 235
T69 Chris Mackey (5) 76 83 87 246
73 Greg Horvath (1) 83 83 91 257
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total
T36 Ben-Marvin Egel (Purdue) 76 77 75 228
T42 Joe Cooper (Bowling Green State) 72 82 75 229
T55 Brian Grubbs (Saint Peter's) 78 76 81 235
T64 Dan Myers (Connecticut) 75 74 92 241
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