1	2	3	Team	Scores				
3	1	1	Baylor	282	281	290	853	-11
2	5	2	TCU	281	291	292	864	Е
1	2	Т3	Purdue	277	289	300	866	+2
5	3	Т3	Missouri	284	283	299	866	+2
4	4	5	<b>Bowling Green State</b>	283	288	310	881	+17
7	8	6	Seton Hall Univ.	297	297	302	896	+32
14	10	7	Central Conn. St.	308	289	301	898	+34
T8	7	8	Connecticut	299	294	311	904	+40
T8	9	9	Binghamton	299	296	311	906	+42
13	11	10	Cleveland State	307	291	310	908	+44
10	6	11	Mount St. Mary's	300	290	324	914	+50
6	12	12	Saint Peter's	295	307	314	916	+52
12	14	13	Delaware	306	315	313	934	+70
11	13	14	St. Bonaventure U.	303	309	327	939	+75

Stort	Finiah	Diavor	Toom			Saaraa		
Start	Finish	Player	Team	70	0=	Scores	000	
T1	1	Julien Brun	TCU	70 70	67	71	208	-8
7	2	Daniel Jennevret	TCU	70	70	70 70	210	-6
3	T3	Troy Spencer	Seton Hall Univ.	69	69	73	211	-5 -
T4	T3	Tyler Duncan	Purdue	70	69	72 74	211	<b>-</b> 5
T11	T5	Kevin Josephson	Central Conn. St.	74 70	68	71	213	-3
T14	T5	Mikkel Bjerch-Andres	Baylor	72	71	70 75	213	-3
T4	T7	Adam Schenk	Purdue	65 70	74	75 75	214	-2
T4	T7	Drew Preston	Bowling Green State	70 70	69	75 70	214	-2
T11	T7	Jace Long	Missouri	72	70	72 70	214	-2
T14	T10	Joakim Mikkelsen	Baylor	72 74	71	72	215	-1
T8	T10	Emilio Cuartero	Missouri	71	70	74 70	215	-1
T1	T10	Kyle Jones	Baylor	67	70	78 70	215	-1
T8	13	Brad Moody	Missouri	68	73	76 70	217	+1
27	14	Ryan O'Rear	Baylor	71	75 <b>7</b> 5	72	218	+2
T8	T15	William Sjaichudin	Purdue	69	72	78	219	+3
T14	T15	Lorenzo Scotto	Baylor	74	69	76	219	+3
T14	T15	Charlie Olson	Bowling Green State	71	72	76	219	+3
T20	T18	Bryce Edmister	Binghamton	71	73	76	220	+4
T14	T18	Nick Wilson	Missouri	73	70	77	220	+4
T34	T18	Eric Edmunds	Saint Peter's	72	77	71	220	+4
T23	T18	Dan Fanion	Central Conn. St.	72	73	75	220	+4
T14	22	Brian Hughes	Connecticut	69	74	78	221	+5
T20	23	Parker Hewit	Bowling Green State	70	74	78	222	+6
T28	24	Pontus Gad	TCU	71	76	76	223	+7
T28	T25	David Cellura	Binghamton	75	72	77	224	+8
T31	T25	Johan de Beer	TCU	70	78	76	224	+8
T23	T25	Andrew Bailey	Cleveland State	73	72	79	224	+8
T31	T28	Jeb Buchanan	Connecticut	77	71	77	225	+9
T20	T28	John Riemer	Cleveland State	74	70	81	225	+9
T31	T30	Kevin Ellison	Mount St. Mary's	75	73	78	226	+10
T23	T30	Wes Gates	Bowling Green State	72	73	81	226	+10
T23	T32	Andrew Gain	Saint Peter's	68	77	82	227	+11
T11	T32	Tonny Aizpun	Mount St. Mary's	72	70	85	227	+11
T40	T32	Derrick Kim	Seton Hall Univ.	74	76	77	227	+11
T46	T32	Jakob Ziegler	Purdue	78	74	75	227	+11
T34	T36	Monte Mullin	Central Conn. St.	77	72	79	228	+12
T50	T36	TJ Sumigray	Saint Peter's	81	72	75	228	+12
T34	T36	Brandon Park	Seton Hall Univ.	74	75	79	228	+12
T34	T36	Stephen Scialo	Delaware	73	76	79	228	+12
T50	T36	Ben-Marvin Egel *	Purdue	76	77	75	228	+12
T40	T36	Ryan Triller	Mount St. Mary's	77	73	78	228	+12
T58	T42	Michael Klaric III	Cleveland State	80	75	74	229	+13
T34	T42	Kevin Lewis	St. Bonaventure U.	79	70	80	229	+13
T44	T42	Brian McKenna	St. Bonaventure U.	71	80	78	229	+13
T54	T42	Joe Cooper *	Bowling Green State	72	82	75	229	+13

Start	Finish	Player	Team			Scores		
T28	T46	Enzo Perez	Purdue	73	74	83	230	+14
T46	T46	Jake Sedgewick	Binghamton	75	77	78	230	+14
T54	T46	Brendan Byrne	Cleveland State	80	74	76	230	+14
T50	49	Matt Carroll	Connecticut	77	76	78	231	+15
T54	T50	Matthew Dziubina	Connecticut	79	75	78	232	+16
T46	T50	Josh Holling	Binghamton	78	74	80	232	+16
T46	T50	Ben Conroy	Delaware	71	81	80	232	+16
T40	T53	Chris Wiatr	Connecticut	76	74	84	234	+18
T40	T53	Dan Michalek	Mount St. Mary's	76	74	84	234	+18
T65	T55	lan Phillips	TCU	78	82	75	235	+19
T54	T55	Brian Grubbs *	Saint Peter's	78	76	81	235	+19
T50	T55	Scott Brady	St. Bonaventure U.	77	76	82	235	+19
T44	58	Wilson Sundould	Missouri	78	73	85	236	+20
T63	T59	Corey Wagner	Delaware	77	82	79	238	+22
T61	T59	Torey Brummett	Bowling Green State	81	76	81	238	+22
69	T59	John Dawson Neufeld	Seton Hall Univ.	84	81	73	238	+22
T58	62	Andrew Lawton	Mount St. Mary's	80	75	84	239	+23
68	63	Greg Matthias	Delaware	85	78	77	240	+24
T65	T64	Michael Balcar	Cleveland State	80	80	81	241	+25
T34	T64	Dan Myers *	Connecticut	75	74	92	241	+25
T58	T64	Greg Nordtveit	Saint Peter's	74	81	86	241	+25
T61	T64	Gary Dunne	Seton Hall Univ.	80	77	84	241	+25
T70	68	Ash Crawford	Central Conn. St.	86	80	76	242	+26
T63	T69	Chris Mackey	St. Bonaventure U.	76	83	87	246	+30
T72	T69	Fraser Graham	Delaware	88	80	78	246	+30
67	71	Daniel Morgan	Central Conn. St.	85	76	87	248	+32
T72	72	Mike Surdey	Binghamton	85	83	82	250	+34
T70	73	Greg Horvath	St. Bonaventure U.	83	83	91	257	+41
74	74	Nick Trill	Saint Peter's	92	82	86	260	+44

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
1	Baylor	282	281	290	853
T5	Mikkel Bjerch-Andres (4)	72	71	70	213
T10	Joakim Mikkelsen (1)	72	71	72	215
T10	Kyle Jones (5)	67	70	78	215
14	Ryan O'Rear (3)	71	75	72	218
T15	Lorenzo Scotto (2)	74	69	76	219
2	TCU	281	291	292	864
1	Julien Brun (1)	70	67	71	208
2	Daniel Jennevret (3)	70	70	70	210
24	Pontus Gad (4)	71	76	76	223
T25	Johan de Beer (2)	70	78	76	224
T55	lan Phillips (5)	78	82	75	235
T3	Purdue	277	289	300	866
T3	Tyler Duncan (1)	70	69	72	211
T7	Adam Schenk (2)	65	74	75	214
T15	William Sjaichudin (3)	69	72	78	219
T32	Jakob Ziegler (5)	78	74	75	227
T46	Enzo Perez (4)	73	74	83	230
Т3	Missouri	284	283	299	866
T7	Jace Long (1)	72	70	72	214
T10	Emilio Cuartero (3)	71	70	74	215
13	Brad Moody (4)	68	73	76	217
T18	Nick Wilson (2)	73	70	77	220
58	Wilson Sundould (5)	78	73	85	236
5	Bowling Green State	283	288	310	881
T7	Drew Preston (1)	70	69	75	214
T15	Charlie Olson (4)	71	72	76	219
23	Parker Hewit (3)	70	74	78	222
T30	Wes Gates (2)	72	73	81	226
T59	Torey Brummett (5)	81	76	81	238
6	Seton Hall Univ.	297	297	302	896
T3	Troy Spencer (1)	69	69	73	211
T32	Derrick Kim (5)	74	76	77	227
T36	Brandon Park (2)	74	75	79	228
T59	John Dawson Neufeld (3)	84	81	73	238
T64	Gary Dunne (4)	80	77	84	241
7	Central Conn. St.	308	289	301	898
T5	Kevin Josephson (1)	74	68	71	213
T18	Dan Fanion (2)	72	73	75	220
T36	Monte Mullin (4)	77	72	79	228
68	Ash Crawford (5)	86	80	76	242
71	Daniel Morgan (3)	85	76	87	248

Pos.	Team/Player (seed)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
				311	
8	Connecticut	299	74		904
22	Brian Hughes (2)	69	_	78	221
T28	Jeb Buchanan (1)	77	71	77	225
49	Matt Carroll (5)	77	76	78	231
T50	Matthew Dziubina (4)	79	75	78	232
T53	Chris Wiatr (3)	76	74	84	234
9	Binghamton	299	296	311	906
T18	Bryce Edmister (4)	71	73	76	220
T25	David Cellura (1)	75	72	77	224
T46	Jake Sedgewick (5)	75	77	78	230
T50	Josh Holling (3)	78	74	80	232
72	Mike Surdey (2)	85	83	82	250
10	Cleveland State	307	291	310	908
T25	Andrew Bailey (2)	73	72	79	224
T28	John Riemer (3)	74	70	81	225
T42	Michael Klaric III (1)	80	75	74	229
T46	Brendan Byrne (5)	80	74	76	230
T64	Michael Balcar (4)	80	80	81	241
11	Mount St. Mary's	300	290	324	914
T30	Kevin Ellison (3)	75	73	78	226
T32	Tonny Aizpun (2)	72	70	85	227
T36	Ryan Triller (4)	77	73	78	228
T53	Dan Michalek (1)	76	74	84	234
62	Andrew Lawton (5)	80	75	84	239
12	Saint Peter's	295	307	314	916
T18	Eric Edmunds (3)	72	77	71	220
T32	Andrew Gain (1)	68	77	82	227
T36	TJ Sumigray (2)	81	72	75	228
T64	Greg Nordtveit (4)	74	81	86	241
74	Nick Trill (5)	92	82	86	260
13	Delaware	306	315	313	934
T36	Stephen Scialo (1)	73	76	79	228
T50	Ben Conroy (3)	71	81	80	232
T59	Corey Wagner (5)	77	82	79	238
63	Greg Matthias (2)	85	78	77	240
T69	Fraser Graham (4)	88	80	78	246
14	St. Bonaventure U.	303	309	327	939
T42	Brian McKenna (2)	71	80	78	229
T42	Kevin Lewis (4)	79	70	80	229
T55	Scott Brady (3)	77	76	82	235
T69	Chris Mackey (5)	76	83	87	246
73	Greg Horvath (1)	83	83	91	257

#### **Individuals**

Pos.	Player (Team)	Rd 1	Rd 2	Rd 3	Total
T36	Ben-Marvin Egel (Purdue)	76	77	75	228
T42	Joe Cooper (Bowling Green State)	72	82	75	229
T55	Brian Grubbs (Saint Peter's)	78	76	81	235
T64	Dan Myers (Connecticut)	75	74	92	241